## **RESOLUTION**

## **ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

<u>Health Services Committee</u> INITIATED BY



Natalie Rolling-Edlebeck DRAFTED BY

/s/Alan Sweeney\_\_\_\_

/s/Mary Beaver

Alan Sweeney

Mary Beaver

	Health Services Committee SUBMITTED BY	08 NOVEMBER 2021 DATE DRAFTED
	RECOGNIZING DEBBIE R.	WILLEY SERVICE TO ROCK HAVEN
1 2	WHEREAS, Debbie R. Willey has served the citizen and valued employee of Rock County; and,	zens of Rock County over the past 17 years as a dedicated
3 4 5	WHEREAS, Debbie R. Willey began her career September 2004.	with Rock Haven as a Licensed Practical Nurse on 13
6 7 8	<b>WHEREAS, Debbie R. Willey</b> has worked diligently in the nursing section of Rock Haven until her resignation on 23 November 2021.	
9 10 11	<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Rock County Board of Supervisors, representing the citizens of Rock County, wishes to commend <b>Debbie R. Willey</b> for her long and faithful service.	
12 13 14 15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled this <u>18th</u> day of November 2021 does hereby recognize <b>Debbie R. Willey</b> for her 17 years of service and extend their best wishes to her in her future endeavors.	
	Respectfully submitted,	
	HEALTH SERVICES COMMITTEE	COUNTY BOARD STAFF COMMITTEE
	/s/Tom Brien	_/s/Richard Bostwick
	Tom Brien, Chair	Richard Bostwick, Chair
	/s/Kathy Schulz	_/s/Wes Davis
	Kathy Schulz	Wes Davis, Vice Chair
	_/s/Kevin Leavy	_/s/Tim Brien_
	Kevin Leavy	Tom Brien
	_/s/Ron Bomkamp_	Absent
	Ron Bomkamp	Kevin Leavy
	_/s/Mary Beaver	_ Absent_
	Mary Beaver	Louis Peer
		/s/J. Russell Podzilni
		J. Russell Podzilni
		Absent_
		Bob Yeomans